## Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

## LEE COUNTY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPOINTMENT OF LUKE PHALEN AS A MEMBER

**WHEREAS,** appointments to the Lee County Zoning Board of Appeals are made by the Chairman of the County Board of Lee County with the approval of the Lee County Board; and

**WHEREAS**, Lee County Zoning Board of Appeals is seeking the appointment for a member to fill a vacancy for a three (3) year term; and

**WHEREAS**, Luke Phalen has shown a desire to be appointed as a member of the Lee County Zoning Board of Appeals.

**THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** by the County Board of Lee County, Illinois, that Luke Phalen be appointed as a member of the Lee County Zoning Board of Appeals for a term beginning November 21, 2023 and ending November 21, 2026.

	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD
	THISDAY OF, 2023
	BY: Lee County Board Chairman
ATTEST:	
BY:Lee County Clerk	